PE03-058

HOGAN&HARTSON
3/12/04
FOR MERCEDES-BENZ
ATTACHMENT B (B PART 2 OF 3)

PART 2 OF 3



e R — S

éﬂg_..;}_-fgf?/f’k i

Por Offic Use Oriy
Office of the Attomey General .
Request for Arbitration b haiol
by the Returned ;
Florida New Motor Vehide | [¥o  —
Arbitration Board - Referrad to AG X

4. Decler Nome: /2 id74q 7 7er-
address: _ Z20 B LAtrod UL - .
Oty LB BALEES State:_ =L Zp Code: J2APY

Lassor, bonk, or lending instiution o which mandhly payments are mada:

Mm-ﬂwz- _
| Cllﬁ_ﬁ 422@/# Sicte: é'/

L BB N By N N

5. Haueconfil, | prafer fo recalve: #Aufunﬂ
3 A replocemant vahids




8 VehidaTyps G B Sport Uttty (1

7. Hotudc 10,000 B or hess gross vehichaweight Yeo [ Ne IJ
8. Manufochume:: tﬂJ‘

{Dudg.. Mareury, sic.) {Mustang, Aocord,
10.Yahide iderificchon Number
T e, &.ﬂaﬁ.‘l“ﬂu%‘-’@ﬂ:’rdf m
vehicle registrefion.}

11.H a convarsion vehicls, giva the nama of the company who parfarmed She conversion, it known:

[Excplorer Vana, Mark I, Sharmed, sic. Aftoch o capy of the warranly)
a, Wan the corversion work pecformad prior #o your purchame? Yes [] Ne [1
h. i after your purchoss, was tha converston wark through
the dealership o3 on opfion, refarral or part of the salet Yoo O] " Ne O

12.Dcte'you tock dellvory cfbavehica__- F7RF 12 o200

Nilecge on the odomeler o the dobs f delivery__ G pies
\S.Westhevelice:  Purchased 1 teasad Bl

" In Florida¥ Y-{)d N O

As (check one): Nnﬂ Demarwiralor ] Used O
V4. tecsed, for a ferm of one yeor or more? Yol No O
15,00 o ol own or possess e vehicke? v N D
e e L PRy

. ¥ yus, complete the following
Criginal owner’s nama:___

State wivers vahicle was originally purchased:
Actual dete of defivary o ariginal owner:




NOTICE: You must provids procf ai the heering of answers given in thia section.

17. List wech prablem {cther thon routine mointenance and minar warranly mpoirs), that was first reporfed
fo the outhorized wervice agent {dealar] within 24 monthe afier tha dole of dalivary, and thet you claim
substontially impalea tha ues, value or safely of fhe vehicle. Give the dales of three repair eliempls
#hot ook before the daie writen netificafion was xsn fo the manuachaer, if o whslanfiol _

lasa than threa repairs before notificotion, [ist i end the rapair dotels). Allach a ssporole
shest T necaswory. -
Do net list the same problsm twice. Please alioch coples of off relevan! repuir orders.

k —
18.Did you notfy the manufactiurer (not tha dacler) identified In Question £
in wrifing ofter three or mare rapair olempi for the same problem{z) Yo ﬁ Ne [
i yas, dot the manufockurer recelvad nofificalion: ,z"ﬁq'w [M_f_z%’

0. {Answer only ¥ opplicakia) Did you noitfy the conversion company
idenithiad in Guastion 11 in wiiing after thrse or mare repalr ottempi? Yal N O

if you, date fhe corversion company received tha neiification:

Iﬂlu:huuprnllh- moter vehide defect netificalion lorm or othar wriiian nofificotion and pasinl
receipt indicuting when the manufocturer and/or converilen company recaived tha nedification.

18, Fellowing receipt of the notification, did the manufachurer and/ar - 7 -
converson compary make a finol atismgt o cormed the preblem{¥ T-ﬁ Na O |
I yeo, on what deseigt_2_ {21801 -C_EMMLLMLJI:MI -

¥ ne, oploin why:

{Aiech copies of il relevant work orders.)
20, Doas the problems) sl edied Sone -'r-ﬂ Ne O
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21. Wan the vehicls cut of sarvice for repoir of one or more of the
in Qivesion 17 for ¢ curwiolive toial of 30 or mory colandor Y ﬂ No 3

ﬂyn.hﬂmuwduﬂ?_"g_w - q'w'z.@

yeu tofify the manufacturer (not the decaler) Idetified in Guestion B
nnd Emlmhh, Mmmmﬁnﬂmhmmm ]
wriling ofter 15 or mora days out of sarvice? Yas Ne O3 '

If yes, dates) the uﬂwmnﬁmmmﬁnﬁﬁm
Memsfacurer:_1 2 0Y- Corvarslon Comparny,

22. Following recaipt of the notificatian, did the manulodurer, cormersion ummvw o
No

sarvice agent (fhe decler} hove the opportunity to impaedt or repair the vehicla?
i ne, exploin why

(23. Is the about which keining the result of iclent,
lql.dp‘,‘bmdiﬂnﬁmw or nihrdi‘?n :r;mmmp l‘I!ﬂ'lﬂ;mr*l'hnln the “:nmnm ur, cbuse.
cowvarsion company of on autharized service agent {the dealer): Yas [ Nw’

24. D4 puﬁdpminnm-:nﬁﬂdmm informal
dspuTanumnml * Yuu O No O
¥ yea, what wos the name of the program¥

{BEB/AUTOLIME, sic.)

_ D«Ihhpmmmiudrnwd?h
Diote of your hearing (¥ cpplicabla). . _MHeage
Did that progrom render o decisiont Yes OO No [
K ro, wxplain why:
if yus, wars you safisfied with the decision of the program? Yes [ Ne O
Diiu of final dacirion or adiont

You mugi etinch coples of: yayr clolm, postol recaip! or latter from the program
adnowledging recelpt, cnd the declsion of the program, i appiicoble.

4

“_J




25. [a this your first for orbitration by the Florida New Moter Vehicly
Arbitretion Board for this vehiclet Yo s O

¥ no, was pravious applicofion:  Wilhdrawn by you [ fnjected by sowsning cgency [l
1 naither wivdrown nor rejscied, whot hoppaned?

Did you howe a heoring? Y O No O Cass Number;

Hf you had a heoring and last, in how ircumsiancas hove significantly cha o
qu,:“lllywl: wehicls for a mﬁmmﬂ o ilpum::}.l.lli':fpﬂplrll nl:.:nr] o

Plaass aftach 0 copy of yaur Vehicls Invoics, Bl of Sals, Pinance or Retail instalkment Agresmaent or Leges
Agreement, clong with of any invoices, canceled cheda, sic. evidencing omouris paid by you in
sannachion wifly yaur pu of lvass of the vehida finduding povemmant fesa ond kome {not financed),
windew finking, mdenced sarvica agreamaend, vehicle ndd-ons, sic]. incdude verficaiien of mendhly poymants

s o dired resull of the defect{s} for which you were nef mimbursady  Yes

126. Did you Incur ony rensanable sxpsntes hqqhﬁm.mdur.updrﬂhw:;] O
wf -

[y

Fales official statements: Whowver Inawingly meokas & folee stolement In writing with tha irlent to mislead a
public servart in the performance of s officlal duly shall be gullly of o misdemeancr of the sscend degres,
punishable as provided in £5775.082, 778.083, and 775.084, Forida Stohutes,

| harshy request arbiiration of my case by the Florida New Mator Vahice Arbiiration Beard. | cariify that of
sictamenis mada In connection with this requast for arblirefion are vue ond correct 4o the best of my
end s atochmants are public recands.

Signaiure {Secand Censumar]
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Your wﬂ!hrdunudhwulfmdldmlh:hd-ﬁn coble documents
Muppllﬂlim i following appli iplecss

ﬂ, A copy of the coveroge poge of the warraniy from fhe manufaciurer idenlified in Question 8

O Acopy of ony womenly ghvan hﬂumﬂmmmﬂtﬁﬁ-& in Question 10, if cppbocble
E/ Caplunfrllwurd'npuwadmhrnwpﬂm (Questiors 17 and 19)

Amwdﬁuﬁhﬂmﬁhﬂmhmmdmwnﬂmmﬁmﬂmmmhndamw
a/ corvarsion company (Questions 18 and 21)

A copy of the postal mosipt Indicafing when the manufactyrer and/or corversion company
racervad wuch notificalion [Questions 18 and 21)

U1 A copy of tha chaim Filed with and postol mecsipt or ackrowiadgmant latier from o monufocurer’s
ﬂuh-uﬂiﬁld program {if applicoble) {Quesion 24}

[ 7 A copy of the decislon of o manufachurer's iche-cartified program, i any §F applicoble) (Question 24)
J #mwdhhillﬁfmh, rafail insiallmant conirac or jeass ogresment

Copiat of all recaipte or nvoices for ilmma purchosed in conneciion with your ecquisifion of the
vehicls _ )

[0 Coples of oll recsipls or invoics for senses divectly coused by tha dafaci(s)
Be sura fo make and keep a copy of this form and all allachments for your own records.

Return completed original form with copies of all

applicable documents attached to:
| Department of Agriculture and Consumer Services
Lemon Law Arbitration Screening
227 North Bronough Street

City Centre Building, Suite 7230
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
1-800-321-5366
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Motor Vehticle Defect Notification - - .
W poind shiarly I black Ik, or ypej : .
Mhhmmmmh“hhm-m T x4

E Trys vahichs lwws baait o of nervice of st 15 chmym %0 rapal ONe or 5 substantisy dalpots.
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Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC
A ubrrkar Chwysler Compainy

May 9, 2002

. Qffice of the Attorney Genaral
Lemon Eaw arbitraiton Program

‘Tallahsssea, FL 32399-1050

Caso # 2001- 1093/ MIA
Dear StMadam:
Enclove] plesse find an origina! Settlemont Torms form in the shove matier.

Ce: N. Edelman (w/etel)

Ot Mavosde (1Y N DRSNS, Fape [211 ) 570300, Fax 1) 730107
D, W, Mok, mn oy :

@m-mmdmummmih- E




Office of the Attorney General
Lemon Law Arbitration Program

This agency i required under the Floride Lemon Lew to maintain statisticel information on sll disputes
sutmuitted 10 the Florids New Motor Vehicle Arbitration Board. Such informmaticn inokudes prelesring
sotfiernonts snd their valos, if spplicstle.

Pursuant o §681.1095{15), Florids Striutes (1997), & manufacturer miwt verify the satfiement tarms for
dinpizten approved for arbitration when requasted by tiris apancy.

A setflement han been reported to fhis agency by the consumer for the case Listed below. Wo me
requesting that you complete and reburn this form to this sgency within 10 dyvy of its receipt, In
addition to the form, you may submit any document evidencing the settormesnt tems entewred into by
youz compeny and the convamer, The information ahoutld be faxed to (850) 438-7295 or mailed to:

Office of tw Atterney Gensrsl
- Lewmon Law Asbitration Progmam
The Capitol
Talluheases, Flocida 323991030

MANUFACTURER Mereedes-Benx USA, Inc. CASE # 2003-1093/MIA

mmum'am_ vis  wosrrss VI
. ‘Whattype of setilenent did your company and the consuner enter tnto? (Pleuse chack all that
spply)

warmaty extension._ buyor's cextificate__ other
{If other, ploase wpecity )
2 Ifyourocompany sgreed to provide a replacement velticle, indisate the type of vehicle your

compeny provided ar has agreed 1o provide. rmmwwmmm
muwﬁmmmm

YEAR __ MAEKE !{f& MODEL

Apel 30, 2002




CASE ¥ 2001-1093/MIA Pags2

3 If your ¢company agreed to provide a replacement vehice o trads assistance, plosse iteznize
the smourts, if uny, the convamer paid or agreed to pay tn obtain another vehicls (eg., offeet for
uee; model year or different mode] upgrade; axtra options such s Iarger engine, son roof,
leather, otc.)

TOTAL PAID BY CONSUMER )

4, I youx compway pravided or has agreed to provide a refand, plesss itemize the smounts paid to
arrive ot the tgte] yefernd. {o.g., trade-dn allowance, down payment, losx or leste payments,

Mioﬁﬂhiwwmj
. s c -!n!ﬂ'

TOTALPAID TOCONSUMER § Q‘nm'

5. If your compary provided or has sgread to provide u refusd and the original vehicle was
fmanced oc leasad, what is the waount of the refund padd or ta be pald to the lienholder or

lesucr?
s_29,057%
Your Name and Title
Your telephone mrmber

Ail 30, 2002 | ‘




STATE OF FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNRY
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR YEHICLE TION BOARD

THIS CASE came bedtre the New Motor Vihicle Arbitration Board upon approval of the
Consumer’s reguost for mhitration. The hearing im fisa case was postponed st the Conmsmer’s
request becuune the parties ware negotisting  settlement. The Consumer han filed to notify the
Board Adutinlstrator'of this matter ax roquized by the Order postpening the hewring, Therefure, it
is

ORDERED that the Consamens’ roquest for srbitration is considered withdrawn and this
oasc it barcry DESMISSED and the fise shall be closed.

mummmmﬂmm
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VEHICLE ARBITRATION BOARD
Copics farnishad 10:
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HINSHAW & CULBERTSON
TELEIE DLINGE e
CHAMFAION, ELIN Tm“
ORYWLL LAKK, WL AMTL, BCON. Sl
AR, FABOn
ey e
Aprll 30, 2002
Mark Kelly, Esquim
Mercedes-Benz USA, LLC
One Mercedes Drive

Montvale, NJ 07845-0350

Re: -.m-mmmusn,lm.
Dear Mark:

BAMTRANOIR, MLt as
n -
JACERCHIVELE, SN,
MM, FLORIE.
AL, WLONDA
MERETEE, THERAML.

W 2.0, ot
AFRET, WROOMEN
RLOCEFRED, WRCTRE
MECWAITER, WOl

rd o the above-captioned metter, pleate be advizsed thet the Consumer,

With
m;nﬁmm the subject vehicie to Bill Ussery Motors in Miami, Fiorida, on

\ . Luis Guiterrez condiuciad the vehicle/refund check exchangs. Althe time

of vehicle delivery, Mr. Guiterrez armanged for Mr. Caragal to sign an Cdometer Verification

Form end a Powsr of Aitorney.
| hava enciosad harsin for your fie copies of the following:

1. Power of Attarney,;
2, Qdomedsr Verification Fom; and

3. Reacquired Vehicle Inspaction Report prepared by Andrew Kembich.

As alweys, | forwarded the original signed settliement documents to k. Edisman.
Should you naed addikions! information or documentation from me, pleass do not hesitata
to call. Onca agalh, thenk you for alowing me the opporiunily to reprasent Mercedes-Benz

USA in this matter.

BWB/cim
Enciosures

ce:  Nsil Edleman (With Originsi Attachmants)
Andrew Kambich




EQWER OF ATTORNEY
VEHICLE DESCRIPTION

Year. 2000 Maks: Mercoden-Benz Model, 320V Body Type: __ wnmmmt-

Federal Odometar Law recuires that you stais the misage upon tansfer of ownership.
Providing false information may result in fines andior imprisonment.

o T _ Aokt

{Print Transferor's / Soller's Name)

A3 my attomey-in-fact to sign all papers and documents requinsd to sacure the tile and
furiher grant fthe ewdhority to endorss and transfer titie ihereto, and to divclosa the miieage,
an the iitls for the vahicls deacribed above, exactly a5 stated in my fotlowing disciosune.
| cariify that the odomester now resds (no tenths) miles and to
the .

Sellar's Signature Prirt Name
Transfer’s
Strest Address City State Zip Coda
Tremsferea's
Buywr's Sighature Print Name
Transferes's
Street Address Clty State Zip Cods
Swom to and aubacribed heforamethis _ day of , 2002.
{Signeture of Notary Pubiic)

{Stamp with Seal Commissicned Name of Notary Public)

"NOTARY REQUIRED FOR TRANSFEROR'S / SELLER'S S8IGNATURE.**




-t STATE OF FLORRDA
. DEFARTMENT OF HIGHWAY SAFETY AND MOTOR VEHICLES
DMEION OF MOTOR VEHICLES
NEIL KIRKNAN BULTENG TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 32300-0810

VEHICLE IDENTIFFCATION NUMBER AND ODOMETER VERIFICATION

PART A - OWNER'S VEIHGLE (DENTIFIGATION AFFEDAVIT AND ODOMETER DECLARATION
{Complelion of this past requires 8 physical inspaciion of the vehicle by the owner)

AFFDAVIT:

DATE Q% &’!!EE?,;
Thi In i coeilly thal am e o of $ha motor vehicl described on this forn and thal } neve, on the

mmmm-mamﬂumm-ﬂmmumwmwm
iderification informalion wnd the odcenetar reading sod cariiicsbion in e speces. peavided an s form.

VEHICLE INENTIFICATION  MMOTOR RUMBER ALL MARES THROUGH 184 - DENTIMICATION ML 1080 AND LATIEN

Vahicia famiioniian Wamer Yoor [~ ™) -~ Bady qum'l
sl ) MeBary
DDOMETER DEGLARATION

WARNING: Fadersl and Stads law raquiras that you state the milsage in connection with an spplication fara
Certificels of THis. Faluaw o somplete or providing a false sixtement mey result ia flnes andior
impeiacnment

| ' T THAT TH soTor vinacters || oeasror [7 | ¢ ovarr oncwesren
NOW READS Dliliﬁ H L ES Ha) o roomey vme, pavensan 03 5 29 , 0% moTonme

BERT OF WY KNOWLERQE THAT [T RELECTE THE ACTUAL MILRADE OF THE VEHIELE DESCRINED IN THI DOCLRLENT
LINLEGER ORI OF Tl FOLL OWING L CHETTR:
1. W ENGESS OF ITE MECHAMIDAL LENTE. | HERERY CENTFRTY THAT, 'mm-!rnrwnmm
©O ROT ODOWETER READING MEFLECTS THE AMOUNT CF MILEAZES 1M IXCESS OF IFS MECHANCAL LIENTE
rnmlu. [:] 2 13 HOT THE ACTUAL MILEAGE. | HEAOEY CRRTHTY THAT THE ODOMETER NMEADMNG I NOT THE ACTUAL
HAEAGE WANMING - ODCMETER DRERCREPANCY

I.IIDH PEMALY{EA 1 GECLARE THAY | HAVE READ THE FOREGOMNG DOCUMENT AND THAT THE FACTB STATED N IT

== e

PART B - VERIFICATION OF VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION

(Gnnphlunnﬂlh requirss a physiclt Inepection of the above deacrted molor vehicls by a learrsad Daaler , Flovida Nolary
Pll‘l 3 muMdmmmMHMﬂn
mmwa

anuﬁmmnmmnmmmmmmumm
numbaer on the vehics ta be identical 10 tha wehics: idenicelion nurnber econdad on this fonm

(SEAL)
Slgnadur; Prirkad Mo
Commissionsd Narma of Nolery: Nokry Sionsiere
{Print, Type or Stap)
Agency or Detler Nam, Badge ¥ o Desier #

Forkia Complianss Exsrinentrepecior Badge or ID Number

NOTICE: ANY ALTERATION OR ERASURE MAY VOID THIS DOCUMENT
HSMY 23042 {REV. 1200) 8




I —

REACQUIRED VEHICLE INSPECTION REPORT

ll

h’!ill

1. DYSCROSINN = LIy Al WOM-CTMSDREITIN WHOE CRUSEe wniteey 35 B MEREcetsto
VEMICLE I REING RERMURCHASED A& FPART OF JETILEMENT.

m’mwumm“.mmmﬂ- CAMEICTETEN WNDGL SUMED
- NRD FIIC BT EEERIAE.

m-ﬁl“mmwm-unm O B DI TICOR U FEKIE.

1“““} ks ORDER, A TPWLETE WT)
I N3, FREASRE ORCAIW OOFTES OF A.0. (F] FOR BN
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COMMENFN WY CHICEID TEERE ARE NI ODONETER EEFLACEMENTY Of DISCEEVANCTES.
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rinspas. vpd}




Maxch 22, 2002

Bruce W, Bemnett, Hag,
C/o Hinskaw & Culbertson
First Union Center #8304
100 South Astiley
Tergs, FL 33602

Re: AR MOUSA :

Dear Bruce:

Euclosed plosss find our settiement check in the amownt of $6,000.00 with regard to the
sbove matter.

Should you have any questions, pleass &0 not hesitate 1o contact ine direolly «t 201-573-
2231,

- . . 3 * . - . - . ,
" rur Mhwrcucien Dris, 0. Bcor 380, Mompaghe. KJ DAAE-G90, Phina 701} 573-0400, Foa 2063 57301 1F

TETAT () Meramins v -nghtired e of eimbeCrer N3 g Focers itk oy 7 @)

2



Vanior Name
VondorMo,  Cheok Totd Check No. [N

100423 $6,000.00 CwmckDee  Mar 22 2002

MERCEDES-BENZ

. DATR THYOICH DOCTUMMNT GROBF ANOUNT DIFCOTRY KET ANOTNT

WINEN NUMBER .
03/31/3002 SETTLENENTA00Z = 2200007418 5,000.00 ¢ .00 &,000.00
5,000.00 G.00 &,000.00




March 5, 2002

VIA OVERNIGHT MAIL
Mercedes-Beese Credit

C/o Melkon Finuncisl Services
888 South Greenville, Suite 200
Richardeon, T 75081

Altn: MBC 890634
Be: Y- MBUSA

Lease Nuzmber 01360311
2600 MBCA E3z0W I

YIN WOBIFS
Dear SicMadam:

Wﬂmﬂnﬂmmmhhwﬂﬂﬂ.ﬂﬁﬂmmwh
vehicle in the above maiter.

M}uuhlnmqneﬁw.plmdn' hasitats t0 contwct me.

' hmmummummnlmhmmﬂ :

@Mﬂmuwumm“um" h
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L

WERCEDES-RENZ USA, LLC -
ONE MERGEDES DRIVE » MONTVALE, N OTS43 """"'“n:": -B!lgﬂh ON
. 10TM8T  $30,007.84 Chack Dake 0i, 2002
DATE INVOICR DOCTMENT ‘GROBE ANOTUMT DYJCOUNT ¥ET ANCOTNY
NUMRRR KUMBER : .
03/01/2002 030102 " 2200005570 139, 057.84 o.00 19,057.84
‘ 19, 057.84 0.00 39,057,084




FEE 27 2002 18124 AM FR HINSHAW » CULBERTSON2?G 1556 TO ZHGLONI2R157T0011 #.02

) HINSHAW & CULBERTSON
- BMLINTILE B1 AT AN FEANCIOG, CalThonigs.
OHRMEARSC LD MW TONEGH ST ! TLLATTERDLE, TLOREN.
s, KLy S SOUTH AN JEEEReTELE, PO
CENYAL Lakl rimonl "Eakiink., FUORE Hid) AN FLORESS
JOLNE Liiniol “Lhlin, PO
LNIR, B1 k0l [} % WS, Piolahls
MELL, KL ——— MRiEn oL, MANTS T
LT T T L AED
FNEEFRLD, B THITAE- KA, APRETORN, TRl
waLEpbaaH, By EnDoFE b, ROt
ML, WECCE
Fabruary 27, 2002 e
809578
Mark Kolly, Esquire
Mercedes-Berz USA, LLC
O Mercedes Drive
Montvales, NJ O7845-G350
Re: v. Mercadas-Bonz USA, Inc.
asa No, -1083/M1A
Dear Mark:

_ With regard o the above-captioned matter, enciosed pleass find a copy of the
oumertt lsase payol? quote from Marcedes-Berz Credit. Az you will note, sald quolke is
good through March 1, 2002, Thank you for your prompt attention 1o this matter.

Very truly yours,

Bruce W, Bennett
For the Fim

BIGHED I MR, EENNETT'S ARSENCS [
H0ND DELAY N MAN NG ¥
Enclosure

_——M
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FEB 27 2082 10124 AN FR HINSHAM » CULBERTSOM2ZTE 1958 TO 20¢10412¢1572211 P.82

.

RECEIVED
@“ ) FEB 25 20

Mercedes-Benz Credit

I
|
!
I
I
————————— e At —————————
To: .
;R
Fux Nuzsher :
Phoos Niumber |

From : FEristesn Raynolds
Fax Wurnber ; 1-800-A73-3444
FPhone Number 1=500-44~-42 22
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RIS it

R Loass Nuwsber 01300311280239001
Your: 00 Maks: MBCA Model: ES20W
VIN: WDBJFSS)S VIR

Thank you for your recent inquiry to Marcadey-Berx Credit. Tha pryofl sublect 1o the tirms below,
cabeuinisd firough March 1, 2002, s $39,057.34.

Ploase mail the payolf check mads piyabla 16 Mercodey-Benx Crodit, a completied odoseter
stutémnent (next page) and sh sddiresy for e retura 1o one of the following addramen:

Mercodss-Bant Crodiz Mallon Finzncinl Sarvices
Dapt 08634 824 Beuth Gresgrville, Suite 206
PO Box 120001 Richardson, TX 73031
Daflas, TX 75312-0634 Atispticey LBC $90834

Emnding u Cashiar’s Check will sxpadite title retease by spprogimstaly 7 days. My send 2
peronal eheck, the tiths will bo relsased iy approximately 14 days. Plesa nob tha paycell suote b
basad on our records ay of e dats of This Letter. It shall not be dewrned to modify the tera of yoor
{sade agretnnt, hnnﬁ:ﬂhﬁ“u-ﬂdﬁuﬁdmmm
applisd 10 the above account.

Shouhd you need sdaitional asistance, plwse cistact cor Clieg! Service Caler st
(800) B34-6662.

Thank you for selecting Marosdag-Bmr Credit 10 serve your financing nesds.




Morcodan-Benz USA, LLC
A DaimierChrysier Company

Iznumy 4, 2002

VIA TELEFAX £13-276-1956

Bruce W. Bennett, Engy.
clo Honshaw & Culbertaon
Pt Uricn Cenger #8330

100 South Ashley
Teupe, FLERN00N

ReJ. MBUSA
Desr Bruge:
Attached is the Consumer’s Prehewing Information Sheet in the sbove matter,

Should you have eny further guestions or comuments, please do not hositaie 10 contact we.
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@ Muorcedos-Benz
Murcedes-Berz USA, LLC ~
A Siglin CQryaler Campany
Tapniary 4, 2003
VIA TELEFAX B13-276-19358
Bruce W. Bamsit, Baq.
cio Hinshaw & Cualbertsom
Pinkt Unlon Cwntar #4830
100 South Ashlisy
Tampa, FL 13602
S MBURA | o .
Doar Bnye:

Artachad is the Consumez"s Prohresring Enfoemation Shest in the shove wymitey,
Should you have any further questions or coammenty, Pleais 40 Hor Ibaltate 10 CoONING 8.

Kelly
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HINSHAW & CULBERTSON
RELLEYELE, L1TNOM LITE NS AAN FRANCINGD, AT TRORMLL
ILLDFOME FESTY LMEOM SENTER FT.LAUDERGALE, TLOWIGS,
CHAMPARIN, L1 TNOM o IOUTH ASHLEY SARCICEONTYILLE,
KL TakPA, FLOKIDA Thiox w
CRYFTAL LAKE BLLINCE
JOLINT, BLNOW HLUITE LM ‘MINNENOT A
B1INCE - TELEFAX B3 171754 IT. LEIR, MIOURT
MR, LLIOE
EOTEPORD, LLRICH AROOEFIELD, WRCONN
RLINOT LAEE SENEYA, WHCONERT
WAUENZAN, LLINOE ML AL, WINC OO
TELEGCQPIER TRANSMISSION
DATE March 18, 2002
WMATTER NO asre MATTER NAMEIIIIN ¢ Maroades-Derp
TO: Mark Keflv, Escilira
Telocopior No.:  201-5730117
FROM: " Brucs W Bennstt Eeg,

NQ. OF PAGES {including this covershestt __ 2

comaents:  Soclal Sacurity Number: [ IEGE

{} Retunio (other than above)

() Sent By Carrol Miflar
Pleass onil 1-813-278-233

If you de not recalve the number of pages listed above, plsase cali the number
Indicatad above.

if you are not the intended reciplent of this telefax, plesse sand to (313} 276-1966 or
<all the number Indicated above at cur wxpense immediataly, so that wecsan arrangs
for the retun of this document to us at no cost to you. Thank you,
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I NSHAW & CULBERT! XN '

' w QL Sl o AR AT, CALIFOREA,

Citabpatuiy, Lt : PETINEON T Y. LACDENRALE, Mallon,
Hl_ﬂ.llll- - Wl LAY, |~- L} F -
CRYFTAL LAKE, LN TAME VORI ping MRAM, PLE,
JOLIY; KL Tadifs, FL.ONEN
LIECE, oo . [ F Y ] Miheprnhl, MGk
PRONA, ILUIC — MEMRLPOLE, A,
Ol L . 2T LU, balOUN
wRNGrTLD, RIS ow ' PEUNAAE ok din. AT, W
WATERGAN, TLLON ILDEEFELD, "I
ALV NIES, SRS
Febriawy 18, 2002
PRNO
a09576

Mark Kelly, Esguira
Marcades-Barzz USA, LLC
One Mercadea Drive
Moantvale, NJ {¥7843-0380

L= e
288 NO. - LA

Dear Markc

VWRh regand ta tha ab neiter, anciosad plesse find a copy of my
settiemant confirmation ietter Az you wil note, the Corwimer refund
amoimt la $8,000,

Alsn snclosed Is & copy of the lease payaff quois fom Mercedas-Berz Cracdit
Corporation.  Fleass send tha lsase payoff check dimctly to Mercades-Benz, Cradit
Corporation, Should you have any questions or commants regarding this matter, plsase

do hat healate to call
Very
For the Fim
BWB/sim
Enclosum

w2 TOTRL PRAGE.BZ ¥
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HINSHAW & CULBERTSON
RLLEVELE, ILLTNOR TAN FRAMCITCO, CALIPORNIA
Looedn TN n:rwm PT.LAUDERCIALE, FLORDA
EHICAED, TAMPA, FLOKIDA 3400 AN, FLOWITL,
SRITALL LINOD WUNSTER, BGIANA
LK, LD TELEFAX HAMZVH 10 $T. LOOR, Mol
KOCKIORD, TLINON - WO
FIRINUFTELD, HLINOR LAKE W
WAUKRGAN, [LLECTS MILWAUKEE, WRCOHEN
TELECOPIER TRANSMISSION
DATE Mardh 18, 2002
MATTER NO: MATTER NAME: . Murcedes-Bare :
To: LisgMark Kelly, Exulre '
Telacopler No.:  201-573-2805
FROM: Saice W, Renneit Esg,

NO. OF PAGES (including this cover shest): _ 2 i
commenTs: GHIL LRig on Crll Bnek Yor SSN.

{) Ratum ta (cther than above)

() Sent By Carrol Miler
Planse call 1-813-276-233

if you do neot receive the number of pages Ested above, pleass cail the mmbar
indicated above,

f you are not the intended reciplent of this telefax, plassa sand o (813} AT8-1955 or

cail the numbaer indicated sbove at our sxpense inmmadiatsly, sothat we can armrange
for the return of this document to us st no cost 0 youl. Thank you.




NERCEDES-BENZ USA, LLG Vendor Neme
MERCEOES-BENZ CRE TION
OME MERCEDSY] DRV - MJ OTIME Vender o Me.

. 10087  $30,087.84 GhockDale  Bigr D4, 2002

DATE IRTOICE - DDCIREERY GROAE AMOTHT DIACOTNT HET MEDUNT

HUMBER NOBEE ,
03/01/2002 D301iD2 " 23200DD5E70 39,057,884 0.00 39.057.84
. 39,057.84 0.00 39,057 .84

S_ % e ——




@., CHECK PICE-UP LISA — axt. 2230
CHECK HEQUISLITION

Ronbax

Doa Datm il

YRS Marcadea-fany Cradil

ADCRESS Dwpt. 0%M4
:fﬁ? Box 120001

Dalles, TK 713312-0634

AMOOFEY § 39,087,504 Thirty Rine Thousand Fifty Jeven Dollurs asd §4/10C Cantas
N

© imewlwiag M09 B30 vIN 4 WONITASTIYRLOALYE fox gk
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NOTE1  ALL CHICK REQUESITTONS MOBY EXVE BUTFORTING DOCIMLWINEION NETALERD.

345.110L5000

Tom MBEL 303 {Rev. 1-83)
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STATE, OF FLORIDA
OFFICE ()F THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA NEW MUTOR YEHICLE ARBITRATION BOARD
Lemvn Law Arbliratien Program
110 Southenst Sixth Strast
Ninth Floar

TMPORTANT: Thia form i to be complesed by you tod ment be recatved, with afl attachments, by the
Board Administrator sf the addreey at the top of this form, and by sil mamsfecturees et the nidrepses
listed sbove 1o later than five (3) days bafore the date of your bearing. (A Notios of Howing giving

the heering duio will bo malled tn you undes Mpirste cover.) Any witnesses not included on this form
mkiint bo roade known In welting to the Bvard Admintosior and all the ownufcturers Lired shove mo

iatsr than five (5) dnys bofore the haerirg oF they may ot be allowed to testify. Documents not Hsted
on gud sttached 1o this form et be reasived by the Bosed Administrator and al} the memufachrers

Listed sbave at least five (5) days prior 12 the hasting or they will not be considered by the Boned, wiless
the Board finds that you have good cmas £5¢ not submitting them on tiue,
Meaze chack ali thar apply:

i oo I 'wrill b bringing wn inseepete to the heering.

2 — Dl be mpresented try 30 stiomoy a the hewring, My sttorey ix

Name:




Addrees:

Telephome:(___) JFaxl__ )

3. % I hereby requent that the Bosrd inspect or ride in the consunme's motor vehicle st the
hearing. + Regardless of your anewer to this question, plexss lring tke velricie and progf of
insurance lo tha kesring. If the vehicle carmot ba beonglet to the heering, notify the Boand

£, Attach zopies of records, documents, sffidavits, and papers you want the Board to consider.
DO NOT inchxde copies yon siready have sent with your Request for Arbitration.

i

- X 1 itand to call the following witnesses to testity et the hearing:

. NAME ADDBESS
e Cowznce2, ot Wil 2357
| Ldeti M 33172
He A asul B £ 2 pd
? =7 - T
B QuivTAwA LB TrSinw Cou, A oy
Miam, Sepee £C- I/

PLEASE NOTE: Listing witnezsos on, this form dess not constitute & request fo¢ the issence of 2
subpoans. If a subpoena i3 aecemary to compel the attendance of & witness lisied on this Soom, a
sepanste, written request for a subposns must be st to the Board Administrator ot the sddress st
the top of thig foem. Please refer (o page 4, paragraphs (16)-{18) of "Haarings before the Florida
New Motor Vekicle Arbiiration Board® Jor more information ragarding milpoenas.




' I kv 3ent o copy of thix document, inchuding a7l sttachmernty, to cach
WWMmmthS.Mnﬁg =} ,200% .
flo o He Bennellt




SPECIAL MAILGRAM

October 12, 2001

Miamd, Flocido [N

Subject: Model E320W
Serial No. 2100853-1A-102197

Ceor NN

Wa pru In receipt of the Motor Vehicly Defect Notification you sent to this office, which
arrived October 11, 2001,

Your suthorizad Mercedes Benx dealership, ln conjunction with our raglonel menager, is
In the best posiition to sddress raatters of this natare on behalf of Mercedas-Benz USA, LLC.
Arrangements have been made for your concerns ta be reviewed on @ local levek yoo may

expoct farther contact shortly, if not slready,
Siocerdy,

Honom Duffy
National Costeaner Assicance Reprosmtative

%&c < 9% .
Y- v S
\PJ :)hLSHw:“vt\,

o ey 3,




i Customer Assistance Referral
CARMID: 46979 Trioes:Bott  Legalss No Statws PND Last Uptite: 10/11/2001
I
S =
Fhoue: Rexidence
OCON XREF:

Clty: Mami FL - CarvesID: 193307

Opn Dase: 10/11/200]  Ageat: Henom Dufty OrigRy: M OrigCD:H0 Ragions 2 Markst: ¢

Sevvica Retaller:14302 BILL USSERY MOTORS1 CORAL GABLES FL Assign Ageat: SOM - 28
Orig Retaflar: 14302 BILL USSERY MOTORS 1 CORAL GABLES FL

Sell Retuiler: 14302  BYILL USSERY MOTORS CORAL GABLES FL
Disp Amit: CorrFyd: Y  Mallgram St ¥ HisFwd:

pBaG viN: 21006 D Model: E320OW 2000

werld viN: WDBIFss SYH .
Miteage: 24233 Engiwe Numbar: 11294130683256 '

Prod Date: 02/18/2000 Warrawty Start Dags: 05/19/2000

Class Agent: Flald Cloxing Dwie: 0000060

Close With: ClamBy; Close Howt Qvasr Satisfied:

Add'l Doe: TPR &

_ Involved Information
» Jose Ceragal-L,  5T9D Sw 35TH B, Misal, FL 31854027

305-659-3000, Privemry Reskiance ’Saéﬁ, QT??C?

Noo-sa-0128, Secondasy Rawidence

Customer Assistance Referral -- Full Notes




Open Dets; 10V14/2001 11:54:02 Agent: Honers Duffy Nots Type: PC

Corrart
Previous CA Roferrals; 131011, 137212
Previous Surmmary Noley M

Sae lormar Canan/Bum Notes ., Jmmmm-mmmmmm Mad & out 10/871, sent
vhapmuﬂmmul'ﬂu dels stany on smvelop 108A1 ). (e

mmmhmm

“Tranemission - hard - focum Elacirical jooksfights - window ey lockaddummediradio
m«mm lem maud?:pur W iee

Balow maligram wil ba sent:
Ockobar 12, 2004

M.Flmldl.

: Modsl E320W .
Ma. 210085-1A-102197

%“hﬂdh%%“%ﬂﬂﬁﬂ“ﬂ““ﬂ 200M.
Your muihorioed Mercades-Banz. Hhhmmﬁm
Ll-ﬂ.krmpm-h"m

nuﬂunﬂﬂhnﬁnmhhﬂﬂmm for your concema o be
raviewad mulnuilni mmmmmm ¥ not

Sincarely,

Hanors Dufly '
Mztionsl Customner Assistancs Rapreserniaiive
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@ Mercades-Banz

December 3, 2001
VIA OVERNIGHT

Bruce W. Bennelt, P,
ofe Finaluww & Colbextson
Firat Undon Conter #2830
100 South Ashiey
Tempa, FL. 33602

R v- MBUSA
mmmﬁ-

Duar Bruce:

Enclosed is the Notice of Arbitration form and] tolated matarinls in the above ouater that were

sorved vpon us via oetifled madl on 1273801, We will provide you with tha histary file for this
vehick mxier cover of soparale letier,

In accordanos with our prior eonversstions, imy settlement of this matier needs (D be reviewed
with this offiee for prior approval

Should you have any firther questions or comments, please do not hesitats to contact e,




STATE OF FLORIDA
OF¥ICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VEHICLE ARBITRATION BOARD

Murecdes-Beaz USA, Inc.
One Mercedsd Drive
Montvale, NJ §7645-0358,

Manufichoer.

YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that the Request for Arbitration fllad by the shove-named
consumer has bewn spproved for exbitretion before the Florida New Motor Viehicke Arbitration Bosrd. A
haaring whall be schadnled within 40 calender duys of the dste of spprovel indicated shove, A Notios of
Hexxing siating the dute, time snd location of the hearing will be mailed to you ut a Lxter dte. The case
basbean assigned to the Boand's Minmi region. The case mmber is 2001-1093/MYA and it shatl be stuted
on 1]l comanunications concering this case. Flense read carefolly all information snciesed with this
Noties. It will help you prepare snd presect Your coss to the Bosrd. Any further questions or
corespondencs regerding vour case, or any change of address, should be directed to Mr. Richard Beott or
M». Beth Greendield-Mandler, Board Administrstor(s), st (954)712-4600, Office of the Attoraey
General, Lemon Law Arbitration Program, 150 Southeast Sixth Sireet, Ninth Floor, Fert
Landerdale, Florida 33301.

T0 THE CONSUMER: You ot mibmit eurrent proof of instrance on the vehicle which is
the sobject of this cese to the Board Administrator st the wkiress given above priar to the date of your
hesring, or bring such proof with you to the heaing. I you Inased or financed your vehicls, please bring 1o
the hearing verificstion of the mmber md emonnt of payments made to the lessor or Lenbolder, FMleess
read oll of tha information comiained in this Notice,

Arbiiration hearings are opsa to the publle. If you wast ta obssrve n. hearing bafere
attending your own, call the Board Adminiytrator st the number abgve to find out whether any
haarings are scheduled. For mome Information about the Lemon Law, plesns refir to the publication
entitied "Consmmer Guide to the Florida Lemon Law," which was given to you af the thme you
purchased/leased your vehicle, or visit the Attomey Genoral's web site at hitp-/egal . fm.odu mnd click on
the "Lemon Law” batton.




b G 5§ EMENTS: The Mannfctarer may attempt to resolve & dispute with
ﬂuﬂmmuhaﬂ)mﬁehuﬂu. Thliinﬂdlm The parties are fioe to negotizts and agree
{0 my yettlement that is sudafsctory to them. 1 iz suggested that the Mennfacturer b requested to prut the
tarms of u sottiement offer in writing and that » defmite time for completion of the settlement be incladed.
1f an offer is made by the Mxmirfactarer snd the Connner would liks to kmow how the offer comperes
with what the wbitration bosrd might award curing o heering, the Consumer may contact the board
administrator assigned to their case and request this informstion. The Consumer st cominet the bowrd
administrator to advise of the sestlernent negotiations so that axy scheduled hearing rouy be postponed,
pending the outcome: of the settiemvnt negotistions, Setfiement agreements ane NOT confidentisl and the
partiey will be roquested to verify the setthament termy to the Office of the Attorney Genaral.

DISCOVERY (ihe exchangs of information between the parija): The Murufacturer can
inspect the Conmumer’s vehicle before the arbitration hearing scoanding to the procedwre explained xt
paragrapha (9) throngh {14) of the publication, Hearings Before the Florida New Motor Vekicla
Arbitration Board, enclosed with this Netice, mnd the parties may obtain copise of docoments from sach
other us explainad at peragraph (19} of the publication, No other discovery ean be conducied unlns

' FORMATION SHEET: Both parties mmst compleie the enclosed
MMMSMNhM It 1s tha responaibility of the consvmer and each
manniacturer to compiete the Prehearing Informstion Sheet ind mail i 5o as to nmirs that the original
Sheet and all attachments are teceived by the Bosrd ut the sddress specified on the Sheet, with a copy to be
reocived by the opposing party oo Inter then 5 duya prior to the dete of the hearing. {You will reccive a
Notice of Hearing giving the hearing date.) If more than one mamufacturer is named sbove, each named
muifacinrer mas receive a copy of the Prehearing Informmtion Sheet with atiachmenty from the rousuroer
and every other numed menuficturer 1o Inber than 5 days prior to the dein of the henring. Be certaln te
retain & copy of the Prehearing Sheet and uny sttackeneats for yeur own mee xi the hearing. Any
amended prehearing information sheets will be deemed to superseds ail previously submitted prehearing
mnfornation shests

SUBPOENAS: Subpoenas for witneses or documwnds, if zequired, may be izrved by the
Board Administestor wpon writien request to the Bosrd. You must send your written request for subpoeoa
10 the Bosrd Administretor fiar enough in advance of the hearing to allow for service prior to the baaring,
You do not have %0 know when your heaving s schadulad 10 requent s subpoens. Upon recaipt of the
reqoest, & bpoxoe will be inmw=d to you st the time the hearing is scheduled. See page 4 of Hearings
Before rhe Florida New Motor Vekicle Arbitration Board for Buther detaile regarding subpoena requests.

EILING YIA FACSIMITE: The filing of papers vis facelvile (fex maching) s pecmitted
only when neosssary ic meet a Hling deadline. Facsimiles of more than 19 pages will net be accopled.
All facsimils documents must be followed by original docwuments or “herd coples™ via regular or exprens
mujl, whichever is spproprinte. Facsimiles recaived after 5:00 pan. Eestem Time will be considered filed
the nexi buginses dxy.




_ TO THE MANUFACTURER: I the subject vehicle is & leased vehicle, plesse bring
verification of the amount of the purchase price to the hewring. Eoclosed with yowr copy of this Notice is »
copy of the conmamer’s Request for Arbitration form and sapporting documents, snd 2 Memufactors’s
Anawer to be completed and filad with the Bosrd Administrator at the address given: on the Ansvwer form
within 15 daya of your receipt of thia Notice, An Anawer flled by maill or courler service will be
considered to be filed when postmerked by the United Stutes Postal Service or when the courier’s sisipping
date is affixed. No other form by permitind,

The Boand Administrator will send 2 copy of the Mmmuiachme's Anwwer to the consuiner wpon
receipt of the completed form, If maore than cne mamifisctorer la znaed in this Notice, thee each
memifsctirer must sarve a oopy of the Manufachoree’s Answer pon the other. Any smeadmenis to &
Anzwer must be served upon the consumer and sy other mannfactcrer, if applicable, by the masnfacturer
whose Answer is smended.

PLEASKE NOTE: Arbitration is an informal process; it is not court. Most issues invelved in
the claim will be addressed ot the arbitration hearing, unless gtherwise provided in the Bowrd's procedurey
of deemad necessary by the Bosed,

IMPORTANT: You should retxin xnd bring to the hearing copies of all fonms and docaments
you have soirnitted. 1 you heve not done so and are in need of edditional cnpies, you shold contact your
Bosd Adoadnivtrator at (954)712-4600, and reqoest copies fif enough in advance of the hearing io sllow
for receipt prior to the hearing date. The Consurnee should plan to bring the motor vehicls 10 the hasring.
If this is nat possible, notify the Boad Administrator immediately. |

(199)




STATE OF FLORIDA .
OFFICE OF THE ATTOBRNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA KEW MOTOR VEHICLE ARBITRATION BOARD

TMPORTANT: Thia form is 0 be completed by you and must ha recetved, with all extachnents, by
the Board Adminietrator at the address st the top of this form, and by the consumer und altl
mamfacturan st the addreqses listed ahove po leter than five (5) dsys belore tve dute of your
hoarteg. (A Notoo of Hearing giving the hearing date will be muiled to you uncler separsts cover).
Any withesses not inchuded on this form must be made known in writlag to the Boand
Admipisteator and the consurmer listed abave no Jater than Bve (5) dsys before the hesring or they
may pot be allowed to teatify. Docnments not Hated on and sitached 1o this form nmast be received
by the Board Ademimisteator and the conmuner Listed abave at Jeast five (5) days pelor ko the hearing
oz they will not be considered by the Board, unless the Boerd finds that you have good cause for nat

pubmitiing thesn an time,
Plaxxe ciuck eil thel apply:

1. —_ The Menufacturer’s representative will bring an interpretet 1o the bearing.




2, __ The Mamifaoturer will be represented at the hearing by the sttomey identifled
belaw:

Namse

Address:

City: , Stute; » Zap:
Telophone{_ ) 5 P )

3. On behalf of the Mmmufactorer, ¥ hevelyy request thet the Boand inspect or ride in the
copsumer's motor vehicle af the hering.

4, Attach coples of reconds, docwunents, affidevits, and pepers you wesmt the Board to consider.
DO NOT Inthule copies previonsly sent &) the Board, or praviously reczived by the mammifactarer
with the congumer's Request fiw Arbjteation.

5. The Manafacturer's represcatative/atioraey intends to calf the follawing witnesses to testify
at the hewring:

NAME/TITLE ADDERESS




PLEASE NQTE:; Listing witneeses on this form dows not constitute a request for the iarmence of a
subpoena. H'a subpoens ix necessary to comped the attapdanos of & witness listed on this form, 2
sepurate, wrltten roquast for & subpoena must be sent to the Board Administrstor st the sddress at
tha top of thia form. Please rgfer fo page 4, paragrophs (16)-{18) of "Hearings before the Floridn
New Motor Velicis Arbitration Board™ for more hgformation negarding nidposnas.

I have provided o copy of tids completed form, including el! sttachments, to the
consmumes and to all other Mannfactoren listed on pags one by US. Mail on

0__

(Compary Nams)

(Name - please prizi)

{Title)

{Address)




For Offiee Upa:
Postmark;
STATE OF FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VEHICLE ARBITRATION BOARD
Lemon Law Arhitration Program
110 Sowthasst Sixth Strest
Niuth Mloar

Fort Landerdale, Florida 33301

_I, repréneniative of Mannfacturer, scknowledge receipt of the Constomer’s Request for

I smert no defenae and hemby offir o provide: (check one) a nefind of
X H a replacement motor vehicle scceptable to the consumear &y defined

in 681.102(22), Florids Statutes, Less the offiet provided by law.
The Consnmer 13 not eatified to relbef for the following reasons: {check 2l that apply)

The Request for Arbitration wis not filed within 60 dayn after the expicstion of the Lemson
Lavy rights period, or 30 days afier the fmal notion of a certified procedure (if applicable),
whichever date coourred Iaber,

The Cansuner did net subenit the claim to the mucnfactured’s stete-certified Informel dispute
sott]enanst procedure faior to flling the Request for Arbiteation,




—The alleged nonconformity does not substantially impuir the vae, value or safety of the motor

The alleged nonconfoemity was the resolt of maceidant,  sbuse, peglector

unauthorized teodifications ar shermtions of the motor vehicle by persons ofser than the
manufacturer or its autherized sexvice agert, (Check all that apply).

The claim by fhw consumer is not fled in good faith,

. Other (specify);

. Y hewoby request the right to view the consamer’s motor vehicle. Ses, "Heariugs Before The
Floride New Motoar Vehicle Arbitration Bosrd,” po. 3-4.

In the event the Board should decide in favor of the conmuner and award &
motor vehicle, such a vehicle, ax defined In §81.102(22), Florida Statotes, will be svailable.

The Mapuiscturer’s agent or stiomey whose nome appeara below should be the persen to
whom notioss, cotrespondencs or commmication in rogard 10 tins case should be addressed:

NAME:

ADDRESS:

TELEPHONE:{ ) FAX:( )




I EEREBY CERTIFY that the assertions mads In the forogoing Ansveer are tros and comeet
ta the beat of my knowledge and belisf and flwt the Anawer hat been serst to the Board and 1o all other

Menufacturers nemed in this case by U.B. Ml on >N
By:
Menfacnrer Agent/Atiomay
Rignatore
{Type name)
(Tite)

IMPORTANT: Thia fortn mvest be filed with the Board Admimisivator st the address given at the top
of this form no Iater then 15 daya thom the dete of receint of the Notice of Arbitvetion. Fallors o use
this foem will respit in the answer being considersd ttinsely filed. If Gled by mail, the United States
Postal Servioe postmark will be the filing date; o, if n courinr service i used, the shipping date of
courier pervice will be the filing dwte,

Affirmative defenses not theely raised in this forme, an attackwent to i, or in o timcly filad
amended Answer cannoi be raized ot the kegring enlezs peramisted by the Bourd,

NOTE: Any smendments to this Answer mnst be filed with the Board Adoinivtrator md
served upon the Conmuner and any ofher neanoed Mamufactorera in thin cass by no later than § days

prior 40 the hearing.

For Offics Ui
Copy malled te Consuoasr
{dats)

-
Bys . (initk)
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HINSHAW & CULBERTSON |
FUITH B¢
INLLEVILLE, KLEVCH FIRST UAON CENTER AT PRADYCC, CALIOR
FOCHERITICON, KLInO BYITOTH ASTEY FI.LAUDERNAIE, FLORIDA
LRAMTAYE L1 TAMEA, FUOREDA XS TACKEDMWLLE, FLORIDN
CHECHOC, BN ‘SEAMT, FLOREN.
CEEYAL LARE LI LALLM LTI, IR,
JOLEET, EELINERS: —— HBERLNIE, MNMEROTE
LINLE KLNOD T, LEXE, MO
TOREh, LIS TELEFAX LIRS Ao, walkwliN
LCEPORD, LI IROCIFORLD, WEKX M
LAKE RGO
T Jemnary 2, 2000 smavon moe
. MO,
. ~ 787418
S, 7
Muk H. Kelly, Exy.
Merondes-Benz of North Americs, Inc.
P.O. Box 330
Moutvale, New Jersey 07645-0350
Re
Case No. 1959-1126FTL
Dear Mark:

As a folloveup to my December 23, 1999 leticr, ploass be advised thet today T received the
Order Dismissing Case mnd Closing File from the Florida New Motor Vehicle Arbitration Board.
Emlosad pleese find & copry of sxme. A & reminder, Wayne Shewohnk sestled this matter priar to

Now that #his matter has been folly resclved, I will close nry.file. Should you have sy
queetions or comments, please do not hesitas to call.




STATE OF FLORIDA
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR YERICLE ARBITRATION BOARD

i CASE NO.: 1995-1 126/FTL

THIS CASE cams bators the New Motor Velticle Arbitration Board upon approval of the
Copmpmex’s request for arbitration. The Conmomer requests withdrawal of the chim becsoss the
parties have eoterod into & sedtlemen, Ascordingly, i is

ORDERED that the Consumer's roquost for arbitration is oonsjdered withdruwwn and this
case is bereby DISMISSED snd the file shall bé closed.

DONE wnd ORDERED fiis 2661 dey of Tanuiary, 2000,

FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VERICLE ARBITRATION BOARD




HINSHAW & CULBERTSON
RITR W
RLLEYELE LW T UMM CENTIR BANTREMERCE, CALNRORMEL
ELOCREMOCN, LN R FOUTH ALET FY.LADDENDALE, FLERIDS
CHLAM AN, LLLMOE TAMPE, FLORTW. Tham JACESNPILE Ul
ECACD, TLMOR MIAME, PLOWDS
ERYITAL LARKE, RIINOE ) ;-0 ET ] WETI, DA,
JOLET, HEREN : MENPLAPOLE, MENVENOT &
LELE, AR . ST 10U, MamOUsT
FRONR LN TELEPAX AL APPLETOR, WECTMEN
ROCKRORD, ELINOR ROOEFELD, WRCDHEN
PABGMELD, Rawesl a7 |
Doceber 23, 1999 G, Vo
FEEND.
787418
Mok H. Kefly, Exg.
z Mercodes-Banz of North Amerioa, Inc.
. PO.Box 350 .
: Montvale, New Jeracy 076450350
R
Cazsa No. 1999-1126FTL
Dear Mark:;

ST 0] 2N @_

- 'With regard to the sbove-captionsd mateer, please be sdvised thet I spoke with Wayne
Shewchuk today and be adviscd me that he toached en amicable pro-arbitration settlenwast with the
Commumer. Therekore, the Lemen I aor arbitration hearing achedaled for Jamary 27, 2000 will be
canotied.

Wayne has completed the sotticment and is curenily in the process of forwanding tome a
letier sctting forth the settiement teems. lmwmmmﬂmm

divectly to you by Weyne.,

Mmmmmmmwhm.mdnmmn
call me ar Weyne.

o, -

h':aﬂf;;'a-q R, !_'qtthir_n
BWB:dmm
co:  Mr. Wayne Shewalimk

A PARTHERIEF MCLUDIMNG FREOMBEOMAL COMMORATIONE




TS, (015025

HINSHAW & CULBERTSON 8
ELOCAINGTON, LLIMNON 1N IOUTH ARLET T LAIKDALE, FLORE,
CHALEAKE, ELINDE TAMPA, FLONEMA 000 JAOmOVIECI L, PR
kg e DEPART ool
wﬂ&? — = NENT ¥E.LOUS, ML
Smacenipandl s [JEG § 4 1999 P —
m$ December §, 1999 LAKE GENEYA, WM
747418

'Wlthmdm the above-captioned matier, ploase: be advised that the Florida Lemon Law
Board has not yet achediiled the wibitration hearing date. Upmmrmuiptufhﬂnﬂuofﬂm
I will edvise you of same.

Slnce the Consamer ook detivery of the subject velticls on December 17, 1997, the Florida

Lamon Law which waa revised in May 1997 (which appiies to all motor vehicles acquived an or after

October 1, 1997) governs this cane. As such, the mileage offest calcnistion s based upon the

. mileage at the time of the arbitration bearing rather then the mileags ¢ the time of the tird repeir
attonpt/20h day out of wervice.

Once you have had 2 chumnos to review the enclosed mumnnry of repaizs and pertinent dates,

plesse coninct the undersigned 50 thet we can discuss the fabure handling of this matter. T loak
-forward to hearing from you st your carliest convenience.

I'I'ﬁqi,"j"u.,-f“'l

o LFQWL&'ﬁJ u;u
DWB:doon
Enclosare

¢ M. Wayne Shewchuk (wenclosis)




Himghaw & Culbertson
MEMODRANDUM

1998 MB J20/K1

DATE

1200197

Pro-delivery inspeciion

12X09/07-12/1197

AUTOHAUS

Add portable phone

A fevler Axire
Add wow hitch

Add grill goard cheome
Add fog lamps

Add side step bars

10

1241797

Date of Delivery (loasc)

12/26/97

ALTOHALIS

Check engine light on

Fucl cvaporation sysiem replaced

Foumsd snd replaced lesking cachbon
canister purge velve

Left front tire has » nail

Plugged fromt left tiam

2708

01/28/98-01/29/98

ALUTOEAUS

Car vibraies from 65-75 MPH

Rotate balance

Right vear tire out of round

0il change

Scuiches on rear haich snd by deiver door
Rapince cooler line from tranmmission

397

AUTOHAUS
Tire went flat - replace ane tire




13907

07/1598

ALUTOHAUS
Perform first secvice

17186

08/19/98

ALTOHALUS
Replace left roar tire cut in side wall of
tire

10/00/98-10/12/98

AUTOHALUS

Car going m low range by iteelf

A/C will blow wartn xir intermittently
when altting at idle

Raplace 1/8 soxilinry fan

Right mear beske light inopershle

Clock Hght bulb inopeesble

Duwinil car (nfc por [BS coupon)

11/1298-11/13/98

AUTOHAUS

Chack sagine light ooming on

Beplaced evaporation enrissions shat off
iw

Brake pad ligit on

12X12/98-12/03/98

ALITOHAUS

Driver's side window L= inopersble
Power window gwitch repiaced
Imnex aliding roof woal is pulled out

_ | Rewr wiper motar is nolay

Replace réar wipor motor wesembly

22680 (T)

12/04/93-1 2005/

AUTCHAUE
Car ws just here for repsis
Engine cranks but will not start all the tima

Replace foel pump sasembly

26914

01/20/99-01/22/99

AUTOHAIIS

Blower fan indide went indpecehie
Checks o/k st this tane

Check engine ligit is oa all the time
Repisce fiml tagk sasseenbly
Trenafir cane, ghift motor




27713

12/03/99.02/1195

AUTCHALS

Customer compiains car weot inio low
mnge whon driving

Replace transior cioe motor

Raplace shift rod bushing

Eight days rental

*On 02/05/99 70 9:30 w1, Sein Jeft
manmge uivising car was ready &
agein (@ 12:30 p.m. Customer called
back @ 1:45 p.am. end wes again
advised o vos meady. Woyme
Shewekmic was advised at
this time. Wayno Shewcink spoks o
castomer (@ 10-00 am. on 02/11/99 &
advised costomex 10 pick up car.

*(67)

30164-30184

4N/95-04/12799

AUTOHALUS

Customes states transmission makey
strimge nolse

Could not verify

*Costomer notified by Chrock Thormpeon
(wervios mezager) and by Wayne
Sheachuk on 0409/99 thet car was
rendy to be picked op

35378

08/01/99

33577

08/10/99-08/13/399

36433-26438




09//22/99 Motar Vehicle Defoct Notification
reocived by MBNA
09/27/99 Responso letier sent by MBENA 1o
Conntmer
2 38535-38540 { 11/11/99-11/129¢ | AUTOHALIR




T " 345101 w@'

STATE OF PLORIDA JAN 3 1 e
OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VEHICLE, ARBITRATION BOARD

" ‘THIS CASE came befors the New Motor Velicle Arbitration Boand tpon spprovl of the
Consumer*s requent flor arbitratior. The Consumer requests withdrwwal of tha claim hecause the
Pastios have enterod into a settiement. Agcordingly, it ie

ORDERSD thist the Consuer's requost for sbitration is considered withinews asd this
caze ia horeby DISMISSED sad the file shall be closed.
DONE sad GRDERED this 26¢h day of January, 2000.
FLORIDA NEW MOTOR VEHICLE ARBITRATTION BOARD
Copioa fnished 15:
Consomer
Mantufacturer




